

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of Road - Singh Sarfana RCD Path to Dharampur

Navalela tola under Mphry (Angeal) NDE

Agency - M/S Anjanish Construction DIVISION

Executive Engineer

RWD (W) Division

Gopalgarh-2

SUB-DIVISION

Block - Morjha

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1133

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
Providing a fixing of working bench-mark pillars.					
Qty. Vid 7140 P-6 if mu no 11					
1.1 - 9 nos @ 3048.93/mo. = Rs. 27395.00					
② Clearing & grubbing road land by manual mean.					
Qty. Vid 7140 P-6 if mu ②					
1.2 - 0.376 ha @ 75873.34/ha					
					28, 28416.00
③ Excavation for roadway in soil.					
Qty. Vid 7140 P-7 if mu ③					
1.1 - 121.34 m ² @ 186.86/m ²					
					= Rs. 22674.00
④ Cost of embankment with approved material deposited at site from roadway cutting.					
Qty. Vid 7140 P-10 if mu ④					
1.1 - 72.80 m ² @ 62.79/m ²					
					= Rs. 4571.00
⑤ Cost of embankment for 1000 m road.					
Qty. Vid 7140 P-13 if mu ⑤					
1.2 - 242.007 m ² @ 260.88/m ²					
					= Rs. 63135.00
⑥ Cost of embankment, for 1000 m road.					

Continuation

SON XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
Qty. Vol. 7 m ³ - (11) Item (12)				
12- 968.026 m ³ @ 188.10/m ³				= Rs. 182086.78
(13) Cost of subgrade & earthwork				
Shoulder - 26-				
Qty. Vol. 7 m ³ - (11) Item (5)				
12- 395.91 m ³ @ 264.42/m ³				= Rs. 104627.01
(14) Cost of base by forming well graded material.				
Qty. Vol. 7 m ³ - (11) Item (8)				
12- 362.04 m ³ @ 3573.48/m ³				= Rs. 129525.00
(15) Providing & laying subgrade & embankment above grade level - 12-				
Qty. Vol. 7 m ³ - (11) Item (6)				
12- 174.181 m ³ @ 3287.38/m ³				= Rs. 572691.80
(16) Providing & applying bituminous coat				
12-				
Qty. Vol. 7 m ³ - (11) Item (1)				
12- 3527.74 m ³ @ 80.42/m ³				= Rs. 140280.74
(17) Providing & applying prime coat (20)				
12-				
Qty. Vol. 7 m ³ - (11) Item (3)				
12- 2331.74 m ³ @ 20.75/m ³				= Rs. 48296.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) Providing, laying & settling close-graded paving.					
Qty. Vol 7 MDP (14) 14 cu (6)					
1.2 - 2321.34 m ² @ 294.99/m ²					= Rs. 684890.00
(13) Cost of G.C.B by Providing well graded material.					
Qty. Vol 7 MDP (7) 14 cu (3)					
1.2 - 57.378 m ² @ 3573.43/m ²					= Rs. 205036.00
(14) Providing, laying & packing 8 compacting stone aggregate in 12 m ²					
Qty. Vol 7 MDP (4) 14 cu (8)					
1.2 - 107.94 m ² @ 5287.38/m ²					= Rs. 570720.00
(15) Cost of un-reinforced P.C.C Pavement.					
Qty. Vol 7 MDP (8) 14 cu (9)					
1.2 - 230.28 m ² @ 9388.12/m ²					= Rs. 2161896.00
(16) Laying base sand layer on prepared subgrade.					
Qty. Vol 7 MDP (12) 14 cu (6)					
1.2 - 190.00 m ² @ 615.42/m ²					= Rs. 1169320
(17) 14 m stone.					
(18)					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vid TMRP-(12) 14m (7)					
12 - 2 nos @ 3216.02/no					= Rs. 6432.00
18 200 m stone					
19 Qty. Vid TMRP-(12) 14m (8)					
12 - 4 nos @ 890.79/no					= Rs. 3563.00
19 600 mm					
20 equilateral triangle					
Qty. Vid TMRP-(12) 14m (9)					
12 - 4 nos @ 5208.97/no					= Rs. 20833.00
29 900 mm					
31 Qty. Vid TMRP-(12) 14m (10)					
12 - 4 nos @ 13056/no					= Rs. 52224.00
31 600 mm X 450 mm rectangular					
22 Qty. Vid TMRP-(12) 14m (11)					
12 - 4 nos @ 6941.99/no					= Rs. 27768.00
22 Planting of trees by the road side.					
23 Qty. Vid TMRP-(12) 14m (12)					
12 - 61 nos @ 1288.76/no					= Rs. 78614.00
23 Pounding & laying not applied					
24 the mopalactic comp					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

19

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vld 9 MDP (1324613)					
1.1 - 198.6 cm ² @ 884.46/m ²					= Rs. 17605.00
Qty. Provision of 15 nos. concrete strips.					
Qty. Vld 9 MDP (1324614)					
1.1 - 2 nos @ 39032.66/m.					= Rs. 78105.00
Qty. Boundary & fixing of typical MDP					
& information sign board with 10%					
Qty. Vld 9 MDP (1324615)					
1.1 - 3 nos					
Qty. Vld 9 MDP (1324616)					
1.1 - 3 nos					

05 nos. @ 15564.23/m ³					= Rs. 77821.00
					= Rs. 709672.100
Add, 6457 @ 884.46					= Rs. 5677410.00
L. Cess @ 1%					= Rs. 70967.00
S. Fee					= Rs. 106953.00
					= Rs. 8552051.00
Belmas @ 0.21%					= Rs. 17959.00
					= Rs. 8534092.00
Less previous Payment = Rs. 6527629.00					
Net Amt					= Rs. 2006463.02

11/12/24
Continuation
11.12.24
AD